

QUEEN CITY ROTARY CLUB SERVICE TO YOUTH AWARD

It's time to begin the nominating process for the annual Queen City Rotary Club Service to Youth Award. We are seeking your help so we may obtain as many nominations as possible.

<u>Criteria:</u> an individual who volunteers time, energy and resources to create a positive impact in their work with young people. This individual should be receiving no financial remuneration for the activity. Current members of the Queen City Rotary Club are not eligible. Individuals who work for youth serving organizations may be nominated, but ONLY for their volunteer services with youth.

<u>Nomination Process</u>: Nominations must include a brief background and the name of an individual who can verify information given. Individuals nominating candidates may be asked to speak on behalf of any candidate who is among the finalists selected.

Deadline for Nominations:			Friday, December 13, 2024 Please submit to Craig Donais	
		OR	Nominations can be sent to:	
			Queen City Rotary Club c/o Craig Donais Wadleigh, Starr & Peters 95 Market Street Manchester, NH 03101 E-mail: cdonais@wadleighlaw.com	
Award:	1)	\$500 c	ash donation to an organization selected by the recipient	
	2)	A customized acknowledgment for the recipient to keep and display Community-wide recognition		
	3)			
Presentation D	Date:		n Q1 2025, 7:30 am during our regular meeting at the Pappas Puritan Backroom Restaurant and Conference Center.	



Queen City Rotary Club

2024 Service to Youth Award

Nomination Form

Please state why this person would be a worthy recipient and provide information on the nominee's service to youth. Attach additional relevant information.

Nominee's Name: _____

Reference to Nominee's Service:_	Phone:	
	E-mail:	

Nominated by: _____

Phone:	
E-mail:	